Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Mangorewa-Kaharoa 6E 3 2w 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Percy Crispe Robinson shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waipapa No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the freenoon, the the way of compilering the following represent receiving for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to James William French shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Te Whetu 3s, Section 4, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Putaruru, on Tuesday, the 21st day of March, 1916, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Charles Bull shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Walariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Te Ranga No. 4B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Putaruru on Tuesday, the 21st day of March, 1916, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Herbert E. A. Preston shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE.

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Iwiroa No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:-

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to John Frank Pettie shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waiti No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, for the purpose of considering the 23rd day of march, 13rd, for the purpose of the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Tunoa Roehana shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Maungaroa No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:—

"1. That a proposed alienation of restion of the land by

"1. That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of lease to Harry Townend Milnes and Geoffrey H. Beale

way of lease to Harry Townend Milnes and Geoffrey H. Beale shall be agreed to.

"2. That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of lease to Alexander C. Matheson shall be agreed to.

"3. That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of lease to Frank Saxby Candy shall be agreed to.

"4. That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of lease to George Arnell Wheeler shall be agreed to.

"5. That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way of lease to Herbert Hill and Rainer H. Hill shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916. JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Iwiroa No. 8 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Mary Neenan shall be agreed to."

Dated at Reterry this 36th day of February, 1916

Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waitett No. 2a 2p will be held at Rotorus on Thursday, the 23rd day of March, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That the said land be revested in the owners thereof." Dated at Rotorua this 26th day of February, 1916.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Marumaru No. 7s will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Dargaville on Thursday, the 16th day of March, 1916, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—